J-68 "CJT" Series Hydraulic Cylinders with Proximity Switch
Instructions
●  Do not use the proximity switch at voltages and currents that exceed its "Specifications" (see page J-71). If the voltage or current is too low, the
operation indication light may not light up. Use within the range of "Specifications".
● Electrical Conduit Connection
●When wiring to the proximity switch, be sure to turn off the power to the electrical circuit on the connection side before proceeding.
●�When wiring switches for DC, pay close attention to the polarity (color of lead wires and plus/minus terminal positions of connectors) and
connect them correctly. If the wiring is reversed the operation indication light will not light.

valve
(Standard)
■ Model Number Designation
CJT140L −LA 80 B 100 B −A B D −E −20
CJT35L：
3.5 MPa Series
Standard Cylinder
with Proximity
Switch
CJT70L：
7 MPa Series
Standard Cylinder
with Proximity
Switch
CJT140L：
14 MPa Series
Standard Cylinder
with Proximity
Switch
SD,LA
LB,FA
FB,CA
CB,TA
TC
SD,LA
LB,FA
FB,FC
FD,FE
FF,FY
CA,CB
TA,TC
SD,LA
LB,FC
FD,FE
FF,FY
CA,CB
TA,TC
32,  40
50,  63
80,100
  32,  40
  50,  63
  80,100
125
  32,  40
  50,  63
  80,100
125
CJT210CL：
21 MPa Series
Compact Type
Cylinder with
Proximity Switch
SD,LA
FA,FB
CA,TC
40,  50
63,  80
S :
Rod S
(Special)
A :
Rod A
(Super
Strong)
B :
Rod B
(Strong)
C :
Rod C
(Standard)
A :
Rod

Note: If the tightening torque is not appropriate, the switch may be
misaligned.
● How to Order Proximity Switch
1.   When ordering a proximity switch ass'y including bracket, please
specify according to the following.
2.���When ordering a single proximity switch, use the switch code in the
table above.
Ex) Proximity Switch: X1
Example：35－X1－40
Cylinder Bore
Switch Code
(Refer to the table "Code and Type")
Applicable Series
35：CJT 35L
None：CJT 70L/CJT 140L
210C：CJT 210CL
CJT210CL
CJT35L
CJT70L
CJT140L
Series
Number
32 - 80
32, 40
50 - 125
40
50 - 80
M5 Thd.
M5 Thd.
M6 Thd.
M5 Thd.
M6 Thd.
1 - 2
2 - 3
1 - 2
2 - 3
Cylinder
Bore Screw Size
Appropriate Tightening
Torque
Nm
● Set Screw Size and Correct Tightening Torque
X1
X5
XA
XB
Y1
Y5
Switch
Code
AX111CE
AX115CE
AX11ACE
AX11BCE
AX201CE
AX205CE
Contact
Type
Contactless
Type
Lead Wire 1.5 m
Lead Wire 5 m
Plug-in Connector (AC)
Plug-in Connector (DC)
Lead Wire 1.5 m
Lead Wire 5 m
Switch
Type
Details
● Code and Type
■ Dimensions of Proximity Switch
● Lead Wire Type：AX111CE, AX115CE, AX201CE-1, AX205CE-1　● Plug-in Type：AX11ACE, AX11BCE
10 7